CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS POSLAJU
NATIONAL COURIER KOTA KINABALU

ERNAH BINTI JUMADI
2004318048

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR
THE BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, SABAH

NOVEMBER 2006



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To finish this project paper has proven to be a great undertaking that
would not have been feasible without the support of many great people. |
acknowledge with sincere thanks and appreciation for the various forms of
assistance, facilities and encouragement extended to me by different
individuals during the preparation of this report. First of all, | would like to
enhance my greatest thanks to my advisor for this Project Paper (MKT
660), Miss Jacqueline Koh for her uncountable efforts in giving guidance
and the time she spent in helping me during this study. Not forget also |

would like to thanks to my second examiner, Prof. Hilmi Abdul Rahman.

| would also like to thanks to Mr. Mudin Murah as Supervisor and to all the
staffs at PosLaju National Courier who helping, understanding and
supporting me during this study. | would also like to express my special
thanks to all my respondents for having responded to this project, and to

anybody who involved in making this paper work successfully done.

Finallly, a huge appreciation and thanks to my beloved parents and
classmates for their encouragement, support and indirect contribution in
the process of completing this study. | hope that this project paper will be
guidance to all students who taken this subject at the future. My deepest

appreciation to all.

v



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES
LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT
CHAPTERS

: INTRODUCTION

i
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
|
1.8
1.9

Company Profiles
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Objectives
Research Questions
Scope of Study
Significance of Study
Limitation of Study
Definition of Terms

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
2.7

Defining Consumer Satisfaction

Definition of Satisfaction

Definition of Customer Satisfaction

What is Customer Satisfaction Research?
History of Customer Satisfaction Research
The Benefits of Satisfied Customers
Service and Service Quality

iv

i

xvii

14
4
18
18
19
21
21




2.8

2.9

SERVQUAL Dimensions for Measuring
Service Quality
SERVQUAL Methodology

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5
3.6

Overview

Theoretical Framework
Data Collection Methods
3.3.1 Primary Data
3.3.2 Secondary Data
Sampling Procedure
Data Analysis Procedure

Questionnaires Design

4. ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

4.1
4.2
43

Overview

Frequency and Characteristics of the Respondents
Analysis of Objective and Research Questions

4.3.1 Research Objective 1 & Research Question 1
4.3.2 Research Objective 2 & Research Question 2
4.3.3 Research Objective 3 & Research Question 3

5 CONLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1
5.2

Conclusion

Recommendation

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

22
24

26
26
27
27
30
31
32
32

33
34
54
54
100
110

118
121

124

126



ABSTRACT

This project paper is the final requirement for final year students of the
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing course. This study
is mainly about a “Customer Satisfaction towards PosLaju National
Courier Kota Kinabalu Sabah”. The SERVQUAL concept has been used in
order to measure the level of satisfaction through a set of five dimensions
which consists of reliability, responsiveness, assurance, empathy and
tangibility. * There are 105 respondents that conduct by distributing
questionnaire that involved contract customers and walk-in customers
(individuals) of PosLaju National Courier and successfully returned their
questionnaires. It serves three main purposes; to identify the level of
customer satisfaction towards services provided by PosLaju National
Courier, to identify the level of quality of services based on SERVQUAL
dimensions that offered by PosLaju National Courier and to identify

strategies that need to be done for improvement purposes.

The survey was conducted by using the convenience sampling technique,
which was one of the non-probability sampling procedures. Based on the
findings from this study, we can recommends several measures to be
taken by the management of PosLaju National Courier concerned in their
quest of finding competitive advantage in the marketplace and hopes that

it will help in improving their level of services.

xXvil



