

CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS POSLAJU NATIONAL COURIER KOTA KINABALU

ERNAH BINTI JUMADI 2004318048

SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA, SABAH

NOVEMBER 2006

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

To finish this project paper has proven to be a great undertaking that would not have been feasible without the support of many great people. I acknowledge with sincere thanks and appreciation for the various forms of assistance, facilities and encouragement extended to me by different individuals during the preparation of this report. First of all, I would like to enhance my greatest thanks to my advisor for this Project Paper (MKT 660), Miss Jacqueline Koh for her uncountable efforts in giving guidance and the time she spent in helping me during this study. Not forget also I would like to thanks to my second examiner, Prof. Hilmi Abdul Rahman.

I would also like to thanks to Mr. Mudin Murah as Supervisor and to all the staffs at PosLaju National Courier who helping, understanding and supporting me during this study. I would also like to express my special thanks to all my respondents for having responded to this project, and to anybody who involved in making this paper work successfully done.

Finally, a huge appreciation and thanks to my beloved parents and classmates for their encouragement, support and indirect contribution in the process of completing this study. I hope that this project paper will be guidance to all students who taken this subject at the future. My deepest appreciation to all.

iv

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	10
LIST OF TABLES	v
LIST OF FIGURES	xi
ABSTRACT	xvi
CHAPTERS	

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 '	Company Profiles	1
1.2	Background of Study	6
1.3	Problem Statement	7
1.4	Research Objectives	8
1.5	Research Questions	9
1.6	Scope of Study	10
1.7	Significance of Study	11
1.8	Limitation of Study	12
1.9	Definition of Terms	13

2. LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Defining Consumer Satisfaction	14
2.2	Definition of Satisfaction	17
2.3	Definition of Customer Satisfaction	18
2.4	What is Customer Satisfaction Research?	18
2.5	History of Customer Satisfaction Research	19
2.6	The Benefits of Satisfied Customers	21
2.7	Service and Service Quality	21

2.8	SERVQUAL Dimensions for Measuring	
-	Service Quality	22
2.9	SERVQUAL Methodology	24

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1	Overview	26
3.2	Theoretical Framework	26
3.3 Data Collection Methods		27
	3.3.1 Primary Data	27
	3.3.2 Secondary Data	30
3.4	Sampling Procedure	31
3.5	Data Analysis Procedure	32
3.6	Questionnaires Design	

4. ANALYSIS AND INTERPRETATION OF DATA

4.1	Overv	iew	33
4.2	Frequency and Characteristics of the Respondents		34
4.3 Analysis of Objective and Research Questi		sis of Objective and Research Questions	54
	4.3.1	Research Objective 1 & Research Question 1	54
	4.3.2	Research Objective 2 & Research Question 2	100
< * ·	4.3.3	Research Objective 3 & Research Question 3	110

5 CONLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1	Conclusion	118
5.2	Recommendation	121
BIBLIOGRA	РНҮ	124
APPENDICE	S	126

ABSTRACT

This project paper is the final requirement for final year students of the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing course. This study is mainly about a "Customer Satisfaction towards PosLaju National Courier Kota Kinabalu Sabah". The SERVQUAL concept has been used in order to measure the level of satisfaction through a set of five dimensions which consists of reliability, responsiveness, assurance, empathy and tangibility. 'There are 105 respondents that conduct by distributing questionnaire that involved contract customers and walk-in customers (individuals) of PosLaju National Courier and successfully returned their questionnaires. It serves three main purposes; to identify the level of customer satisfaction towards services provided by PosLaju National Courier, to identify the level of quality of services based on SERVQUAL dimensions that offered by PosLaju National Courier and to identify strategies that need to be done for improvement purposes.

The survey was conducted by using the convenience sampling technique, which was one of the non-probability sampling procedures. Based on the findings from this study, we can recommends several measures to be taken by the management of PosLaju National Courier concerned in their quest of finding competitive advantage in the marketplace and hopes that it will help in improving their level of services.

xvii